
2023-2024 PTO Board of Directors  
Organizational Governance  

  
The Board of Directors of the Environmental & Adventure School PTO shall consist of the elected officers 
and the Chairpersons of permanent committees.  The Executive Committee shall consist of the elected 
officers. The Board shall coordinate the ongoing operations of the EAS PTO, present recommendations to 
the general membership for action, and honor the expenditures that have been provided for in the 
approved budget.   
  
  
Co-Presidents – Lindsey Yocum president2@easpto.org, lindseyyocum@gmail.com, 425-213-6741 

    –  Beth McIntire president1@easpto.org, ejw24@hotmail.com, 425-503-1911 
• Nominating Committee –  
• End Year Celebration –   

  
Vice President for Information Support – Jen Orleow, vpinformation@easpto.org, 

Jen.orleow@hotmail.com, 206-765-9346  

• First Aid – Sara Sherwin, sarasherwin@gmail.com, 206-579-6499 
• Emergency Prep –Beth McIntire ejw24@hotmail.com 425-503-1911 
• Expeditions – Karl Fallstrom, karlfallstrom@gmail.com, 425-223-9771 

  
Vice President for Curriculum Support – Tirza Rosenthal, vpcurriculum@easpto.com, 
tirzagr@gmail.com, 425-979-0505 

• Healthy Choices Fair – Tanya Scharpenberg, tanyascharpenberg@gmail.com, 206-321-6648 
Healthy Choices Fair  –  Co needed           

• Staff Appreciation – Annie Staheli, chefanniestaheli@gmail.com 
• Spirit Wear –Emily Garnish, emsinclair@live.com, 206-612-6539 
 

Vice President for Student Activities Support – Jen Nishiguchi vpactivities@easpto.org, 

jenhong8@yahoo.com, 206-351-1760   

• Student Socials  – Kerstin Rogers, kerstinrogers@gmail.com, 425-241-7670 
• Fall Event – Shannon Martin srgalindo@comcast.net 206-852-5148  

• 8th Grade Events  – Amanda Copeland acopeland007@gmail.com, (206) 679-0654 

• Yearbook – Dana Pelton, yearbook@easpto.org, danaandblake@gmail.com 
               Yearbook – Co needed 
  
Secretary – Amy Falcone secretary@easpto.org, amyef81@yahoo.com, 610-308-3116 

Co-Treasurer–Bryan Hardaway treasurer@easpto.org, bryaha@gmail.com 206-890-8333 
Co-Treasurer – Brennan O’Reilly, treasurer@easpto.org, brennan.oreilly@gmail.com, 206-715-7322 

Assistant Treasurer – Michelle McPherson, mmcpher@outlook.com, 425-691-7523 

• RaiseRight Scrip – Accounting: Deborah Straka scrip@easpto.org, deborahstraka@gmail.com 
• Wednesday Electives* – Amy Lofquist amlofquist@lwsd.org 

  
  

*Not included in the Board of Directors or Committee Chairs but works closely with the PTO 

Treasurer. 
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